GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL U.D. & MA DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, CENTRAL MECHANICAL DIVISION NIRMAN BHAVAN (FORMERLY SECH BHAWAN) BIDHANNAGAR, KOLKATA-700 091

NOTICE INVITING TENDER No. **03** of 2019-20 Date : **12.06.20**

Circulated Memo No. 29-228/884/A

Sealed tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, Central Mechanical Division, Nirman Bhavan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700 091, from Mechanical / Electrical resourceful Contractor having **E.S.I & P.F registration** incl. vast experience and knowledge of doing such works .Electrical Contractors of P.W.D. Govt. of West Bengal as well as from bonafide, experienced, resourceful and licensed outside Electrical Contractors posses Electrical Supervisors Certificate of Competency in parts relevant to work or equivalent national Certificate for the works mentioned in enclosed list.

(five) years (to be determined from the actual year of completion, considering current financial year as one year.) are needed and also credential needed as per list. (2 nos.)

Name of work and work sl. No. should be super scribed on the sealed cover of the tender. Amount put to tender, earnest money, cost of tender documents, last date of application, date of issue, date of submission, date of opening etc are mentioned in the enclosed list. Earnest money @2% (two percent) of the amount put to tender should be deposited in the form of Bank Draft/Pay order in favor of the Executive Engineer, Central Mechanical Division and one photocopy should be attached with the tender, failing which the tender will be treated as informal. Moreover, remaining amount of security deposit shall be deducted from the running account bill of the agency to cover up 10%(ten percent) of the total value of the work executed. Please note except L_1 , all participants may exchange the said through bank Demand Draft & only L_1 has to submit his/her Demand Draft within 3(Three) working days to this office after issuance of LOA/work order.

Deployed agency must provide weekly off & rest on National Holidays as per existing Govt. rules and put them on roster duty. Holiday in office does not give guarantee any holidays for their deployed staffs rather it is decided that on office holiday maintenance work will be taken up by the deployed agency

Intending tenderers must apply in writing together with documentary evidences in support of their experience and competency to execute such type of works along with valid valid GST, PAN & PT certificate for obtaining permission from the Executive Engineer, Central Mechanical Division to purchase tender documents for the work . Details of work, specification etc. can be seen from the office of the Executive Engineer, Central Mechanical Division.

Rates should be quoted in figures as well as in words at percentage above/below or at par within the rates shown in the schedule of the above mentioned work; no tender with price variation clause will be entertained.

Acceptance of the lowest or any other tender is not obligatory and reserves to right to reject any or all of the tender received, without assigning any reason whatsoever to the intending tenderer Payment will be made according to the availability of fund and no claim, whatsoever, due to delayed in payment, will be entertained. Corrigendum if any published in connection with the N.I.T will be treated as a part of the tender agreement. GST, IT, cess or any other statutory deduction will be made as per Govt. Rules. For any grievance regarding issuance of tender paper, applicants may write to the Special Engineer, Salt Reclamation & Development Circle, Nirman Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 091, within two days from the date of issuance.

Executive Engineer, Central Mechanical Division. C.O P-2

	1.L.R & 3,83,955.00 7679.00 755.00 Up to 4 pm 01.07.20	3,87,007.00 7740.00 755.00 2	Last date of Application	ANNEXURE
Central Mechanical Division	up to 2 pm Aller - F	Þ	Date of Date of Opening Submission 29.06.20	dt. 12.06.20